www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1937/2015

SIVAPRIYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITHVI MANI Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date: 16/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv (N.P.)
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Upon perusing papers, the Court made the following O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner when the matter was called out.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in F.C.O.P. No.214 of 2013 titled as "Prithvi Mani vs Ms. Sivapriya" pending before the Family Court Judge, City Civil Court at Hyderabad, Telangana State.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER