COURT NO.8 ¬ITEM NO.48 SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1937/2015

SIVAPRIYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITHVI MANI Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and

office report)

Date : 12/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. Date: 12/08/2016 This petition was called of CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROWN For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOM For Respondent(s) Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, Admin Rishad Ahmed Chowdhus

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, Adv.

Mr. Rishad Ahmed Chowdhury, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for two weeks, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA) Court Master Court Master