'ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.7 SECTION XVIA SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1937/2015

SIVAPRIYA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PRITHVI MANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date : 26/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. Date: 26/09/2016 This petition was called on CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv. Mr. Shital Khatri, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Ad

For Respondent(s) Mr. Govtham Shivshankar, A

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Govtham Shivshankar, Adv.

Mr. Rishad Ahmed Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Asiya Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List after two weeks.

(SWETA DHYANI) (SNEH LATA SHARMA) SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER