```
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 1937 OF 2015
SIVAPRIYA
                                               Petitioner(s)
                              VERSUS
PRITHVI MANI
                                               Respondent(s)
ORDER
We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.
We have perused the Transfer Petition filed by the petitioner
and according to us, there is no justifiable reason Case F.C.O.P. No. 214 of 2013 titled as ⬠SPrithvi
                                                                to transfer
                                                               Mani vs.
Sivapriya\hat{a} \235 pending before the Family Court Judge, City Civil Court
at Hyderabad, Telangana State.
Accordingly, the Transfer Petition is dismissed.
   ..... J.
  (PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)
  ...... J.
      (ASHOK BHUSHAN)
New Delhi;
October 18, 2016.
ITEM NO.4
                      COURT NO.7
                                             SECTION XVIA
               SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                      RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1937/2015
SIVAPRIYA
                                               Petitioner(s)
                              VERSUS
PRITHVI MANI
                                               Respondent(s)
(with appln.
               (s) for exemption from
                                            filing O.T. and
                                                                stav
office report)
Date: 18/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
         HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
         HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
For Respondent(s) Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, Adv.
                 Mr. Rishad Ahmed Chowdhury, AOR
UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                           ORDER
     Transfer Petition
                        is dismissed in terms of the
The
                                                                signed
                     (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master Court Master
```

order. Pending applications stand disposed of. (R. NATARAJAN)

(Signed order is placed on the file)